31
2016
Hager 3400 Series Grade 1 lock is designed and engineered to withstand the most abusive environments. We’ve categorized it
‘extra heavy duty’ and you can rest assured that it has been tested against heavy use, impact, strength, resistance, and abuse.
We’re so confident in our 3400 Series lock, it’s backed by a lifetime warranty. The exceptional quality of our 3400 Series lock
has made it incredibly successful in application after application across the country and around the globe.
3400 Series
3400 SERIES
2016
ASAKDSCC3453
3400 SERIES LOCKS HOW TO ORDER
Product Group
34 - Cylindrical, Grade 1
2 -3/4” US26D
Function
10 - Passage
17 - Single Dummy
40 - Privacy
50 - Entry/Office
53 - Entry
70 - Classroom
73 - Corridor
80 - Storeroom
95 - Intruder
 Classroom
Backset/Faceplate
2-3/4” (70 mm), SC (Standard)
2-3/4” (70 mm), RC
2-3/8” (60 mm), SC
2-3/8” (60 mm), RC
Finish
US3
US4
US10
US10B
US26
US26D
Conventional
Keyway
SCC - Schlage C
AR1 - Arrow
C60 - Corbin 60
C67 - Corbin 67
C77 - Corbin 77
CL4 - Corbin L4
SCE - Schlage E
SCF - Schlage F
H1 - Hager 1
H2 - Hager 2
H3 - Hager 3
KW1 - Kwikset
RD1 - Russwin D1
SGT - Sargent LA
YAP - Yale E1R (Para)
YGA - Yale GA
WE - Weiser E
NC - No Cylinder
 (SFIC Only)
LF - No Cylinder
 (LFIC Only)
Keying
KA - Keyed Alike
KD - Keyed Different
MK - Master Key
CMK - Construction Master Key
SK - Customer Specified Keying
0BC - “0” Bitted Cylinder
1BC - “1” Bitted Cylinder
CIC - Construction IC Core
Strike
ASA (Standard)
Full
RC Full
TEE
TW
Options
TW - Tactile Warning
LL - Leadlined
EL24 - Fail Safe 24 Volt
EL12 - Fail Safe 12 Volt
EU24 - Fail Secure 24 Volt